
H o l l i n g  A r c h i t e c t u r e, LLC 
Keith W. Holling, RA 

1 Grove Lane 
Green Pond, New Jersey 07435 

Phone: (973) 208-0299   Email: kwholling@optonline.net 
Website: HollingArchitecture.com 

  

LIST OF REFERENCES 
 

Marilyn Lapham 
23 Old Lane   
Green Pond, NJ 07435 
Phone: 973-725-0868 
Email: marilynlapham@gmail.com 
 

Jill Rotta 
17 Dawson Drive 
Green Pond, NJ 07435 
Phone: 201-966-1813 
Email: jrotta@optonline.net 

Jim Gilbert 
24 Oak Lane 
Green Pond, NJ 07435 
Phone: 973-216-8079 
Email: Jggilbert58@icloud.com 
 

Gregory & Nancy Ricca 
6 Old Lane 
Green Pond, NJ 07435 
Phone: 917-969-0453 
Email: gregricca66@yahoo.com 

Steve & Barbara Donofrio 
159 Lake End Road 
Green Pond, NJ 07435 
Phone: 973-697-1019 
Email: steven.donofrio@nyu.edu 
 

Ellen Bakalian 
104 Lake End Road 
Green Pond, NJ 07435 
Phone: 917-319-5732 
Email: esbakalian@gmail.com 

Jess Moran  
Taylored Auto Body & Service  
121 West Main Street  
Boonton, NJ 07005  
Phone: 973-727-3751 
Email: jess@tayloredauto.com 
 

Michael Arnstein 
50 West Shore 
Green Pond, NJ 07435 
Phone: 917-673-7528 
Email: marnstein@gmail.com 

Avner & Limor (Limi) Bukspan 
46 Lake End Road 
Green Pond, NJ 07435 
Phone: 917-543-6290 
Email: limoosh@aol.com 

Gary & Pat Gentile 
115 Lake End Road 
Green Pond, NJ 07435 
Phone: 973-417-9198 
Email: 5gentile@optonline.net 
 

Timberland Builders 
Amy & Carl Weiss 
1137 Green Pond Road 
Newfoundland, NJ 07435 
Phone: 973-557-1141 
Email: tlandbuildersinc@gmail.com 
 

Craig & Jan Doolittle 
15 Old Lane 
Green Pond, NJ 07435 
Phone: 973-697-4446 
Email: j1dooey@aol.com 
 

Rob & Lisa Miller 
21 Dawson Drive 
Green Pond, NJ 07435 
Phone: 908-894-9084 
Email: Robert.miller.24@gmail.com 

Brinton Brosius 
14 Oak Lane 
Green Pond, NJ 07435 
Phone: 973-378-3326 
Email: brinton@brintonbrosius.com 

 

mailto:marilynlapham@gmail.com
mailto:jrotta@optonline.net
mailto:Jggilbert58@icloud.com
mailto:gregricca66@yahoo.com
mailto:steven.donofrio@nyu.edu
mailto:esbakalian@gmail.com
mailto:jess@tayloredauto.com
mailto:marnstein@gmail.com
mailto:limoosh@aol.com
mailto:5gentile@optonline.net
mailto:tlandbuildersinc@gmail.com
mailto:j1dooey@aol.com
mailto:Robert.miller.24@gmail.com
mailto:brinton@brintonbrosius.com

